
Qualifying 11

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 45 Carl SWIFT 1:18.59 9 84.74Honda Civic 9B
2 20 Endaf OWENS 1:19.14 0.559 84.15Honda Civic 9B
3 44 Mark HIGGINSON 1:19.40 0.818 83.88Honda Civic 10B
4 91 Bernard GALEA 1:19.75 1.1610 83.51Honda Civic 10B
5 6 Robert BAKER 1:19.85 1.262 83.41Honda Civic 9B
6 89 Rodren VELLA 1:20.11 1.526 83.14Honda Civic 9B
7 39 Oliver WITHINGTON 1:20.67 2.088 82.56Honda Civic 8B
8 17 Adam SHEPHERD 1:20.71 2.123 82.52Honda Civic 9B
9 83 Mathew WEBSTER 1:20.76 2.178 82.47Honda Civic 8B
10 12 Mark ANDERSON 1:20.95 2.369 82.27Honda Civic 9A 
11 27 James GRIFFITHS 1:21.25 2.669 81.97Honda Civic 9B
12 46 Jon PEERLESS 1:21.39 2.807 81.83Honda Civic 9B
13 18 Samuel HATHAWAY 1:21.40 2.817 81.82Honda Civic 10B
14 10 Oliver BARSBY 1:21.46 2.876 81.76Honda Civic 9B
15 4 Stu NEALE/NO TRANSPONDER 1:21.51 2.929 81.71Honda Civic 9B
16 78 Danny WINSTANLEY/NO 

TRANSPONDER
1:21.59 3.002 81.63Honda Civic 2B

17 51 David BUKY 1:21.62 3.038 81.60Honda Civic 8A 
18 21 Daniel WEBSTER 1:21.89 3.308 81.33Honda Civic 9B
19 34 Andrew HOUGH 1:21.92 3.333 81.30Honda Civic 9A 
20 2 Steven LAIDLAW 1:22.10 3.519 81.12Honda Civic 9B
21 55 Chris COOMER 1:22.16 3.577 81.06Honda Civic 8A 
22 30 Joshua LEAK 1:22.18 3.593 81.04Honda Civic 9B
23 93 Sheng Ping YUAN 1:22.19 3.603 81.03Honda Civic 6B
24 16 Matthew BOLTON 1:22.29 3.706 80.93Honda Civic 7A 
25 31 Antony TURNER 1:22.44 3.855 80.79Honda Civic 8A 
26 23 Tim EVANS 1:22.50 3.915 80.73Honda Civic 9A 
27 28 Martyn HATHAWAY 1:22.99 4.408 80.25Honda Civic 10B
28 88 Nicholas CHATBURN 1:23.13 4.542 80.12Honda Civic 6A 
29 14 Andrew GAUGLER 1:23.14 4.554 80.11Honda Civic 8B
30 5 Mark HUGHES 1:23.39 4.807 79.87Honda Civic 9B
31 24 Ben SHARPE 1:23.52 4.937 79.74Honda Civic 8A 
32 13 Steve SLAWSON/NO TRANSPONDER 1:26.68 8.096 76.83Honda Civic 8A 

NO TRANSPONDER - 4, 13, 78

Not-Seen
38 Dale PARKINSON Honda CivicA 
99 Carl SWAN Honda CivicB

23 Aug 15 10:19Silverstone InternationalStart Time : 10:02
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Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 11

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steven LAIDLAW

1 1:23.98 1:25.93 1:22.74 1:23.11 1:22.11 1:22.64 1:22.47 1:30.68 1:22.10

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stu NEALE

1 1:23.67 1:22.71 1:21.81 1:21.52 1:21.86 1:29.46 1:35.31 1:22.35 1:21.51

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HUGHES

1 1:25.13 1:24.16 1:23.71 1:24.11 1:24.45 1:23.77 1:23.39 1:28.45 1:30.48

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:23.77 1:19.85 1:28.07 1:39.87 1:25.21 1:23.93 1:20.38 1:27.68 1:20.28

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver BARSBY

1 1:34.17 1:25.72 1:22.94 1:23.40 1:29.07 1:21.46 1:22.63 1:22.29 1:22.73

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:23.66 1:22.56 1:21.50 1:21.78 1:22.04 1:21.35 1:21.99 1:33.43 1:20.95

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve SLAWSON

1 1:30.92 1:27.53 1:27.71 1:29.04 1:28.40 1:26.68 1:28.23 1:27.80

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:24.04 1:31.32 1:24.86 1:23.14 1:23.35 1:28.82 2:31.75 1:26.50

16
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew BOLTON

1 1:26.28 1:23.77 1:24.39 1:23.61 1:23.02 1:22.29 1:32.74

17
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam SHEPHERD

1 1:22.04 1:21.31 1:20.71 1:21.23 1:21.66 1:21.03 1:21.56 1:21.01 1:21.70

18
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel HATHAWAY

1 1:22.74 1:23.44 1:22.30 1:23.50 1:21.50 1:22.85 1:21.40 1:21.79 1:21.43 1:21.57

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Endaf OWENS

1 1:19.97 1:19.56 1:19.60 1:21.34 1:23.29 1:19.26 1:45.29 1:20.15 1:19.14

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel WEBSTER

1 1:25.62 1:24.68 1:23.36 1:31.51 1:23.37 1:22.68 1:23.45 1:21.89 1:22.11
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23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:33.28 1:23.23 1:23.73 1:23.60 1:22.50 1:22.78 1:23.86 1:24.27 1:25.93

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHARPE

1 1:25.88 1:23.69 1:50.25 1:25.99 1:25.42 1:24.81 1:23.52 1:23.88

27
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James GRIFFITHS

1 1:31.23 1:25.63 1:23.32 1:23.56 1:23.81 1:22.66 1:22.44 1:21.59 1:21.25

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martyn HATHAWAY

1 1:23.00 1:23.35 1:23.44 1:24.39 1:24.05 1:23.80 1:23.05 1:22.99 1:23.82 1:23.46

30
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joshua LEAK

1 1:24.48 1:27.35 1:22.18 1:24.66 1:22.91 1:23.12 1:22.23 1:24.41 1:25.60

31
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Antony TURNER

1 1:33.86 1:31.09 1:38.26 1:23.21 1:22.44 1:23.61 1:22.86 1:24.96

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:23.33 1:23.44 1:21.92 1:22.65 1:22.00 1:23.32 1:22.40 1:40.72 1:22.81

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver WITHINGTON

1 1:24.13 1:22.40 1:22.92 1:45.60 2:26.62 1:21.19 1:23.33 1:20.67

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HIGGINSON

1 1:20.80 1:20.71 1:21.18 1:19.98 1:19.86 1:19.75 1:28.93 1:19.40 1:19.92 1:27.29

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWIFT

1 1:19.66 1:19.18 1:19.71 1:20.05 1:31.11 1:19.22 1:19.44 1:33.46 1:18.59

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jon PEERLESS

1 1:26.14 1:24.26 1:22.40 1:22.22 1:21.53 1:22.13 1:21.39 1:44.80 1:35.59

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BUKY

1 1:23.66 1:47.49 1:22.45 1:22.16 1:21.65 1:39.26 1:23.29 1:21.62

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris COOMER

1 1:47.65 1:46.41 1:23.86 1:29.94 1:23.01 1:24.17 1:22.16 1:22.27

78
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Danny WINSTANLEY

1 1:22.55 1:21.59
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83
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mathew WEBSTER

1 1:23.90 1:21.86 1:21.20 1:21.26 1:50.87 2:09.14 1:21.55 1:20.76

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicholas CHATBURN

1 1:26.11 1:23.13 1:23.69 1:27.67 1:29.59 1:32.86

89
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rodren VELLA

1 1:21.46 1:21.41 1:20.46 1:20.93 1:20.38 1:20.11 1:20.24 1:20.19 1:22.68

91
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:20.75 1:22.78 1:21.62 1:31.19 1:20.62 1:21.63 1:20.43 1:32.07 1:19.96 1:19.75

93
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sheng Ping YUAN

1 1:23.30 1:35.21 1:22.19 1:55.41 1:22.60 1:33.59
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Tegiwa Civic Cup
Race 16

5 01:23.390
Mark HUGHES24 01:23.520

Ben SHARPE

13 01:26.680
Steve SLAWSON78 -

Danny WINSTANLEY16ROW

15ROW 2930

3132

23 01:22.500
Tim EVANS28 01:22.990

Martyn HATHAWAY

88 01:23.130
Nicholas CHATBURN14 01:23.140

Andrew GAUGLER14ROW

13ROW 2526

2728

30 01:22.180
Joshua LEAK93 01:22.190

Sheng Ping YUAN

16 01:22.290
Matthew BOLTON31 01:22.440

Antony TURNER12ROW

11ROW 2122

2324

21 01:21.890
Daniel WEBSTER34 01:21.920

Andrew HOUGH

2 01:22.100
Steven LAIDLAW55 01:22.160

Chris COOMER10ROW

9ROW 1718

1920

18 01:21.400
Samuel HATHAWAY10 01:21.460

Oliver BARSBY

4 01:21.510
Stu NEALE51 01:21.620

David BUKY8ROW

7ROW 1314

1516

83 01:20.760
Mathew WEBSTER12 01:20.950

Mark ANDERSON

27 01:21.250
James GRIFFITHS46 01:21.390

Jon PEERLESS6ROW

5ROW 910

1112

6 01:19.850
Robert BAKER89 01:20.110

Rodren VELLA

39 01:20.670
Oliver WITHINGTON17 01:20.710

Adam SHEPHERD4ROW

3ROW 56

78

45 01:18.590
Carl SWIFT20 01:19.140

Endaf OWENS

44 01:19.400
Mark HIGGINSON91 01:19.750

Bernard GALEA2ROW

1ROW 12

34

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 16

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 45 Carl SWIFT 6 1:21.718:34.68 6 81.5177.64Honda CivicB
2 17 Adam SHEPHERD 6 1:22.518:36.36 6 80.7277.391.68Honda CivicB
3 20 Endaf OWENS 6 1:22.638:36.65 6 80.6077.341.97Honda CivicB
4 44 Mark HIGGINSON 6 1:22.258:37.02 5 80.9777.292.34Honda CivicB
5 91 Bernard GALEA 6 1:23.428:47.86 6 79.8475.7013.18Honda CivicB
6 89 Rodren VELLA 6 1:23.008:49.08 6 80.2475.5314.40Honda CivicB
7 6 Robert BAKER 6 1:22.748:50.15 6 80.4975.3715.47Honda CivicB
8 27 James GRIFFITHS 6 1:23.888:54.64 6 79.4074.7419.96Honda CivicB
9 12 Mark ANDERSON 6 1:24.808:56.06 5 78.5474.5421.38Honda CivicA 
10 18 Samuel HATHAWAY 6 1:23.238:59.14 6 80.0274.1224.46Honda CivicB
11 21 Daniel WEBSTER 6 1:23.308:59.57 6 79.9574.0624.89Honda CivicB
12 46 Jon PEERLESS 6 1:26.369:04.14 6 77.1273.4429.46Honda CivicB
13 51 David BUKY 6 1:25.289:04.55 5 78.1073.3829.87Honda CivicA 
14 93 Sheng Ping YUAN 6 1:24.429:04.82 6 78.8973.3530.14Honda CivicB
15 23 Tim EVANS 6 1:25.139:05.21 5 78.2373.2930.53Honda CivicA 
16 34 Andrew HOUGH 6 1:25.139:05.31 6 78.2373.2830.63Honda CivicA 
17 14 Andrew GAUGLER 6 1:24.809:05.58 5 78.5473.2430.90Honda CivicB
18 28 Martyn HATHAWAY 6 1:27.299:08.82 4 76.3072.8134.14Honda CivicB
19 31 Antony TURNER 6 1:25.309:08.93 5 78.0872.8034.25Honda CivicA 
20 55 Chris COOMER 6 1:25.259:12.72 5 78.1272.3038.04Honda CivicA 
21 10 Oliver BARSBY 6 1:24.019:15.07 4 79.2871.9940.39Honda CivicB
22 13 Steve SLAWSON 6 1:27.379:16.17 4 76.2371.8541.49Honda CivicA 
23 5 Mark HUGHES 6 1:27.139:20.67 6 76.4471.2745.99Honda CivicB
24 30 Joshua LEAK 6 1:28.869:21.77 3 74.9571.1347.09Honda CivicB

Not-Classified
39 Oliver WITHINGTON 6 1:23.11NCF 6 80.13Honda Civic 8:56.34 74.50B
83 Mathew WEBSTER 6 1:24.14NCF 6 79.15Honda Civic 9:02.15 73.71B
78 Danny WINSTANLEY 2 1:40.02DNF 2 66.59Honda Civic 3:23.33 65.51A 
24 Ben SHARPE 1 DNF 0 0.00Honda Civic 2:28.44 44.87A 
4 Stu NEALE 0 StarterHonda CivicB

Fastest Lap
Carl SWIFT 1:21.71 645 Honda Civic 81.51B Rec

Mark ANDERSON 1:24.80 512 Honda Civic 78.54A Rec

No 4 - no laps recorded as no transponder (Q12.2.1). No 39 & 83 not running at time of red flag.

Non-Starters
16 Matthew BOLTON Honda CivicA 
2 Steven LAIDLAW Honda CivicB

88 Nicholas CHATBURN Honda CivicA 

23 Aug 15 13:41Silverstone InternationalStart Time : 13:10
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Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 16

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

45 1:33.19 17 3:01.00 45 4:25.84 17 5:49.92 45 7:12.97 45 8:34.68 45 9:59.66
20 1:33.47 45 3:01.49 17 4:25.99 45 5:50.06 17 7:13.85 17 8:36.36 44 10:01.86
17 1:33.66 20 3:01.72 20 4:26.55 20 5:50.63 20 7:14.02 20 8:36.65 17 10:02.73
44 1:33.89 44 3:02.65 44 4:28.18 44 5:51.93 44 7:14.18 44 8:37.02 20 10:03.76
91 1:35.84 91 3:06.47 91 4:33.53 91 5:59.53 91 7:24.44 91 8:47.86 91 10:14.64
89 1:37.58 89 3:09.71 89 4:36.81 89 6:02.46 89 7:26.08 89 8:49.08 89 10:16.23
6 1:37.82 6 3:10.31 6 4:37.97 6 6:03.55 6 7:27.41 6 8:50.15 6 10:17.23
46 1:38.86 46 3:11.26 12 4:39.81 12 6:06.46 27 7:30.76 27 8:54.64 27 10:23.50
27 1:39.29 12 3:11.82 27 4:40.61 27 6:06.66 12 7:31.26 12 8:56.06 12 10:26.16
12 1:39.72 27 3:12.35 46 4:41.37 39 6:09.00 39 7:33.23 39 8:56.34 21 10:29.14
39 1:41.05 39 3:12.94 39 4:41.63 46 6:09.97 18 7:35.91 18 8:59.14 18 10:29.61
18 1:41.43 21 3:14.31 18 4:42.70 21 6:10.29 21 7:36.27 21 8:59.57 46 10:35.29
10 1:41.76 18 3:14.97 21 4:43.08 18 6:10.81 46 7:37.78 83 9:02.15 51 10:35.48
34 1:41.94 51 3:16.88 23 4:44.02 83 6:11.82 83 7:38.01 46 9:04.14 23 10:36.04
21 1:42.44 23 3:17.19 51 4:45.04 23 6:13.27 23 7:38.40 51 9:04.55 93 10:36.28
83 1:42.95 83 3:17.62 83 4:45.52 51 6:13.57 51 7:38.85 93 9:04.82 34 10:36.59
51 1:43.20 28 3:18.71 28 4:46.73 34 6:13.90 34 7:40.18 23 9:05.21 14 10:37.54
78 1:43.31 34 3:18.88 34 4:47.12 28 6:14.02 93 7:40.40 34 9:05.31 28 10:40.14
23 1:43.70 30 3:19.40 30 4:48.26 93 6:14.39 14 7:40.68 14 9:05.58 31 10:40.64
28 1:43.93 14 3:19.51 93 4:48.81 14 6:15.88 28 7:41.52 28 9:08.82 55 10:43.35
14 1:44.57 31 3:19.81 14 4:50.11 31 6:16.79 31 7:42.09 31 9:08.93 10 10:47.11
31 1:44.95 93 3:20.37 31 4:50.49 13 6:18.55 13 7:45.94 55 9:12.72 13 10:50.16
93 1:45.42 13 3:21.68 13 4:51.18 55 6:20.97 55 7:46.22 10 9:15.07 5 10:54.45
30 1:45.46 5 3:23.27 55 4:55.29 30 6:22.43 10 7:49.55 13 9:16.17 30 10:55.73
55 1:46.86 78 3:23.33 5 4:55.70 5 6:24.83 30 7:51.79 5 9:20.67
13 1:47.09 55 3:24.14 10 5:01.18 10 6:25.19 5 7:53.54 30 9:21.77
5 1:47.56 10 3:34.37
24 2:28.44
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 16

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

45 1:33.19 17 3:01.00 45 4:25.84 17 5:49.92 45 7:12.97 45 8:34.68
20 1:33.47 45 3:01.49 17 4:25.99 45 5:50.06 17 7:13.85 17 8:36.36
17 1:33.66 20 3:01.72 20 4:26.55 20 5:50.63 20 7:14.02 20 8:36.65
44 1:33.89 44 3:02.65 44 4:28.18 44 5:51.93 44 7:14.18 44 8:37.02
91 1:35.84 91 3:06.47 91 4:33.53 91 5:59.53 91 7:24.44 91 8:47.86
89 1:37.58 89 3:09.71 89 4:36.81 89 6:02.46 89 7:26.08 89 8:49.08
6 1:37.82 6 3:10.31 6 4:37.97 6 6:03.55 6 7:27.41 6 8:50.15
46 1:38.86 46 3:11.26 12 4:39.81 12 6:06.46 27 7:30.76 27 8:54.64
27 1:39.29 12 3:11.82 27 4:40.61 27 6:06.66 12 7:31.26 12 8:56.06
12 1:39.72 27 3:12.35 46 4:41.37 39 6:09.00 39 7:33.23 39 8:56.34
39 1:41.05 39 3:12.94 39 4:41.63 46 6:09.97 18 7:35.91 18 8:59.14
18 1:41.43 21 3:14.31 18 4:42.70 21 6:10.29 21 7:36.27 21 8:59.57
10 1:41.76 18 3:14.97 21 4:43.08 18 6:10.81 46 7:37.78 83 9:02.15
34 1:41.94 51 3:16.88 23 4:44.02 83 6:11.82 83 7:38.01 46 9:04.14
21 1:42.44 23 3:17.19 51 4:45.04 23 6:13.27 23 7:38.40 51 9:04.55
83 1:42.95 83 3:17.62 83 4:45.52 51 6:13.57 51 7:38.85 93 9:04.82
51 1:43.20 28 3:18.71 28 4:46.73 34 6:13.90 34 7:40.18 23 9:05.21
78 1:43.31 34 3:18.88 34 4:47.12 28 6:14.02 93 7:40.40 34 9:05.31
23 1:43.70 30 3:19.40 30 4:48.26 93 6:14.39 14 7:40.68 14 9:05.58
28 1:43.93 14 3:19.51 93 4:48.81 14 6:15.88 28 7:41.52 28 9:08.82
14 1:44.57 31 3:19.81 14 4:50.11 31 6:16.79 31 7:42.09 31 9:08.93
31 1:44.95 93 3:20.37 31 4:50.49 13 6:18.55 13 7:45.94 55 9:12.72
93 1:45.42 13 3:21.68 13 4:51.18 55 6:20.97 55 7:46.22 10 9:15.07
30 1:45.46 5 3:23.27 55 4:55.29 30 6:22.43 10 7:49.55 13 9:16.17
55 1:46.86 78 3:23.33 5 4:55.70 5 6:24.83 30 7:51.79 5 9:20.67
13 1:47.09 55 3:24.14 10 5:01.18 10 6:25.19 5 7:53.54 30 9:21.77
5 1:47.56 10 3:34.37
24 2:28.44
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Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  Race 16

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HUGHES

1 1:47.56 1:35.71 1:32.43 1:29.13 1:28.71 1:27.13

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:37.82 1:32.49 1:27.66 1:25.58 1:23.86 1:22.74

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver BARSBY

1 1:41.76 1:52.61 1:26.81 1:24.01 1:24.36 1:25.52

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:39.72 1:32.10 1:27.99 1:26.65 1:24.80 1:24.80

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve SLAWSON

1 1:47.09 1:34.59 1:29.50 1:27.37 1:27.39 1:30.23

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:44.57 1:34.94 1:30.60 1:25.77 1:24.80 1:24.90

17
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam SHEPHERD

1 1:33.66 1:27.34 1:24.99 1:23.93 1:23.93 1:22.51

18
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel HATHAWAY

1 1:41.43 1:33.54 1:27.73 1:28.11 1:25.10 1:23.23

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Endaf OWENS

1 1:33.47 1:28.25 1:24.83 1:24.08 1:23.39 1:22.63

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel WEBSTER

1 1:42.44 1:31.87 1:28.77 1:27.21 1:25.98 1:23.30

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:43.70 1:33.49 1:26.83 1:29.25 1:25.13 1:26.81

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHARPE

1 2:28.44

27
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James GRIFFITHS

1 1:39.29 1:33.06 1:28.26 1:26.05 1:24.10 1:23.88
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28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martyn HATHAWAY

1 1:43.93 1:34.78 1:28.02 1:27.29 1:27.50 1:27.30

30
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joshua LEAK

1 1:45.46 1:33.94 1:28.86 1:34.17 1:29.36 1:29.98

31
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Antony TURNER

1 1:44.95 1:34.86 1:30.68 1:26.30 1:25.30 1:26.84

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:41.94 1:36.94 1:28.24 1:26.78 1:26.28 1:25.13

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver WITHINGTON

1 1:41.05 1:31.89 1:28.69 1:27.37 1:24.23 1:23.11

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HIGGINSON

1 1:33.89 1:28.76 1:25.53 1:23.75 1:22.25 1:22.84

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWIFT

1 1:33.19 1:28.30 1:24.35 1:24.22 1:22.91 1:21.71

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jon PEERLESS

1 1:38.86 1:32.40 1:30.11 1:28.60 1:27.81 1:26.36

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BUKY

1 1:43.20 1:33.68 1:28.16 1:28.53 1:25.28 1:25.70

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris COOMER

1 1:46.86 1:37.28 1:31.15 1:25.68 1:25.25 1:26.50

78
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Danny WINSTANLEY

1 1:43.31 1:40.02

83
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mathew WEBSTER

1 1:42.95 1:34.67 1:27.90 1:26.30 1:26.19 1:24.14

89
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rodren VELLA

1 1:37.58 1:32.13 1:27.10 1:25.65 1:23.62 1:23.00

91
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:35.84 1:30.63 1:27.06 1:26.00 1:24.91 1:23.42
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93
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sheng Ping YUAN

1 1:45.42 1:34.95 1:28.44 1:25.58 1:26.01 1:24.42
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Tegiwa Civic Cup
Race 23

4 Stu NEALE16 Matthew BOLTON

2 Steven LAIDLAW88 Nicholas CHATBURN16ROW

15ROW 2930

3132

39 Oliver WITHINGTON83 Mathew WEBSTER

78 Danny WINSTANLEY24 Ben SHARPE14ROW

13ROW 2526

2728

10 Oliver BARSBY13 Steve SLAWSON

5 Mark HUGHES30 Joshua LEAK12ROW

11ROW 2122

2324

14 Andrew GAUGLER28 Martyn HATHAWAY

31 Antony TURNER55 Chris COOMER10ROW

9ROW 1718

1920

51 David BUKY93 Sheng Ping YUAN

23 Tim EVANS34 Andrew HOUGH8ROW

7ROW 1314

1516

17 Adam SHEPHERD45 Carl SWIFT

21 Daniel WEBSTER46 Jon PEERLESS6ROW

5ROW 910

1112

89 Rodren VELLA91 Bernard GALEA

44 Mark HIGGINSON20 Endaf OWENS4ROW

3ROW 56

78

18 Samuel HATHAWAY12 Mark ANDERSON

27 James GRIFFITHS6 Robert BAKER2ROW

1ROW 12

34

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 23

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 45 Carl SWIFT 11 1:19.5014:54.04 9 83.7781.94Honda CivicB
2 20 Endaf OWENS 11 1:19.5914:59.04 4 83.6881.495.00Honda CivicB
3 44 Mark HIGGINSON 11 1:19.8814:59.40 5 83.3881.455.36Honda CivicB
4 17 Adam SHEPHERD 11 1:20.2315:01.24 9 83.0181.297.20Honda CivicB
5 89 Rodren VELLA 11 1:19.8615:02.00 11 83.4081.227.96Honda CivicB
6 27 James GRIFFITHS 11 1:21.0415:05.24 8 82.1880.9311.20Honda CivicB
7 78 Danny WINSTANLEY 11 1:20.0415:05.64 10 83.2180.8911.60Honda CivicA 
8 91 Bernard GALEA 11 1:20.3715:06.33 11 82.8780.8312.29Honda CivicB
9 18 Samuel HATHAWAY 11 1:20.7015:09.29 5 82.5380.5715.25Honda CivicB
10 12 Mark ANDERSON 11 1:21.6115:14.11 6 81.6180.1420.07Honda CivicA 
11 21 Daniel WEBSTER 11 1:21.3215:16.18 9 81.9079.9622.14Honda CivicB
12 6 Robert BAKER 11 1:20.8515:16.36 8 82.3779.9522.32Honda CivicB
13 14 Andrew GAUGLER 11 1:20.9315:16.80 9 82.2979.9122.76Honda CivicB
14 23 Tim EVANS 11 1:21.6415:21.10 10 81.5879.5427.06Honda CivicA 
15 51 David BUKY 11 1:21.8315:22.18 6 81.3979.4428.14Honda CivicA 
16 2 Steven LAIDLAW 11 1:21.0015:22.40 11 82.2279.4228.36Honda CivicB
17 34 Andrew HOUGH 11 1:22.0715:26.66 7 81.1579.0632.62Honda CivicA 
18 4 Stu NEALE 11 1:21.0415:29.06 11 82.1878.8535.02Honda CivicB
19 46 Jon PEERLESS 11 1:21.6715:30.02 11 81.5578.7735.98Honda CivicB
20 3 Luca DIELLA 11 1:21.6515:31.91 10 81.5778.6137.87Honda CivicB
21 31 Antony TURNER 11 1:22.0915:34.86 11 81.1378.3640.82Honda CivicA 
22 10 Oliver BARSBY 11 1:21.9115:36.02 8 81.3178.2741.98Honda CivicB
23 28 Martyn HATHAWAY 11 1:22.9615:36.88 4 80.2878.2042.84Honda CivicB
24 5 Mark HUGHES 11 1:22.6615:39.95 9 80.5777.9445.91Honda CivicB
25 55 Chris COOMER 11 1:22.3815:43.85 9 80.8477.6249.81Honda CivicA 
26 88 Nicholas CHATBURN 11 1:23.0415:46.97 9 80.2077.3652.93Honda CivicA 

Not-Classified
24 Ben SHARPE 9 1:24.28DNF 7 79.02Honda Civic 13:18.28 75.09A 
13 Steve SLAWSON 6 1:25.88DNF 5 77.55Honda Civic 9:02.03 73.72A 

Fastest Lap
Carl SWIFT 1:19.50 945 Honda Civic 83.77B Rec

Danny WINSTANLEY 1:20.04 1078 Honda Civic 83.21A Rec

Non-Starters
16 Matthew BOLTON Honda CivicA 
39 Oliver WITHINGTON Honda CivicB
83 Mathew WEBSTER Honda CivicB
93 Sheng Ping YUAN Honda CivicB

23 Aug 15 16:52Silverstone InternationalStart Time : 16:35
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Weather / Track: Cloudy / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 23

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

17 1:26.61 17 2:46.89 17 4:07.34 17 5:27.76 17 6:48.04 17 8:11.50 20 9:32.80 45 10:54.64 45 12:14.14 45 13:33.72
44 1:27.26 44 2:47.79 44 4:08.60 44 5:28.61 44 6:48.49 20 8:12.62 17 9:32.93 20 10:54.88 20 12:15.32 20 13:36.38
89 1:28.78 20 2:51.84 20 4:12.07 20 5:31.66 20 6:51.71 45 8:13.14 45 9:33.23 44 10:55.94 44 12:16.19 44 13:37.07
20 1:29.09 89 2:52.11 45 4:13.27 45 5:33.37 45 6:53.24 44 8:14.86 44 9:35.37 17 10:59.94 17 12:20.17 17 13:40.67
27 1:29.17 45 2:52.42 89 4:14.56 89 5:35.54 89 6:57.26 89 8:19.00 89 9:40.02 89 11:01.01 89 12:21.73 89 13:42.14
12 1:30.50 27 2:52.76 27 4:14.92 27 5:36.36 27 6:57.59 27 8:19.41 27 9:41.00 27 11:02.04 27 12:23.13 27 13:44.19
18 1:30.70 12 2:54.47 18 4:16.98 18 5:38.24 18 6:58.94 18 8:20.16 91 9:42.01 91 11:02.46 91 12:23.62 78 13:45.40
91 1:30.99 18 2:55.23 91 4:17.33 91 5:38.49 91 6:59.29 91 8:20.54 18 9:42.08 18 11:04.38 78 12:25.36 91 13:45.96
45 1:31.21 91 2:55.77 12 4:18.41 12 5:40.31 12 7:02.02 12 8:23.63 78 9:45.05 78 11:05.21 18 12:26.22 18 13:47.66
21 1:33.07 21 2:57.58 21 4:19.64 21 5:41.18 21 7:03.11 78 8:24.47 12 9:46.27 12 11:07.90 12 12:29.56 12 13:51.50
14 1:33.58 14 2:57.82 78 4:20.91 78 5:41.71 78 7:03.40 21 8:25.68 21 9:47.82 21 11:10.33 21 12:31.65 21 13:53.78
6 1:34.42 78 2:58.65 14 4:21.32 14 5:43.29 14 7:05.42 14 8:27.35 6 9:50.07 6 11:10.92 6 12:31.95 6 13:54.03
78 1:35.53 23 2:59.87 23 4:22.56 23 5:44.60 6 7:06.46 6 8:27.51 14 9:50.59 14 11:12.50 14 12:33.43 14 13:54.87
23 1:35.77 6 3:00.36 6 4:23.26 6 5:45.03 23 7:07.41 23 8:29.58 23 9:51.62 23 11:14.55 23 12:36.60 23 13:58.24
34 1:37.70 34 3:01.18 34 4:23.95 34 5:46.22 51 7:09.05 51 8:30.88 51 9:53.41 51 11:15.73 51 12:38.19 51 14:00.30
51 1:37.88 51 3:02.53 51 4:24.65 51 5:46.62 34 7:09.58 34 8:31.86 34 9:53.93 34 11:16.16 34 12:39.76 2 14:01.40
28 1:38.33 28 3:03.50 28 4:26.85 2 5:48.81 2 7:10.62 2 8:34.37 2 9:56.44 2 11:18.29 2 12:40.14 34 14:03.45
2 1:39.15 2 3:03.94 2 4:27.11 28 5:49.81 28 7:12.87 28 8:37.46 46 10:00.98 46 11:22.94 46 12:45.16 4 14:08.02
10 1:39.25 3 3:05.10 3 4:28.07 3 5:50.36 3 7:13.23 46 8:38.74 28 10:01.59 4 11:24.07 4 12:45.68 46 14:08.35
3 1:39.39 46 3:06.58 46 4:29.58 46 5:51.95 46 7:14.70 4 8:39.10 4 10:01.71 28 11:25.21 3 12:48.44 3 14:10.09
13 1:39.57 4 3:07.47 4 4:30.90 4 5:53.12 4 7:15.08 3 8:39.29 3 10:02.01 3 11:25.70 28 12:49.39 28 14:12.55
4 1:40.12 13 3:08.50 31 4:33.63 31 5:55.77 31 7:18.06 31 8:40.74 31 10:03.91 31 11:26.07 31 12:50.04 31 14:12.77
46 1:40.45 10 3:09.15 10 4:34.60 10 5:56.69 10 7:20.06 10 8:43.19 10 10:05.51 10 11:27.42 10 12:50.45 10 14:13.36
31 1:40.70 31 3:09.39 5 4:35.31 5 5:58.47 5 7:21.76 5 8:45.35 5 10:08.45 5 11:31.57 5 12:54.23 5 14:16.99
55 1:40.93 5 3:09.64 13 4:35.89 88 6:00.82 88 7:24.39 88 8:48.15 55 10:12.49 55 11:35.41 55 12:57.79 55 14:20.76
5 1:41.29 55 3:10.06 88 4:36.89 55 6:01.23 55 7:24.79 55 8:48.38 88 10:12.88 88 11:36.38 88 12:59.42 88 14:22.55
88 1:41.69 88 3:10.41 55 4:37.43 13 6:03.15 13 7:29.03 24 8:54.84 24 10:19.12 24 11:44.20 24 13:18.28
24 1:42.38 24 3:11.01 24 4:38.10 24 6:04.98 24 7:29.44 13 9:02.03
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Civic Cup  -  Race 23

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

45 14:54.04
20 14:59.04
44 14:59.40
17 15:01.24
89 15:02.00
27 15:05.24
78 15:05.64
91 15:06.33
18 15:09.29
12 15:14.11
21 15:16.18
6 15:16.36
14 15:16.80
23 15:21.10
51 15:22.18
2 15:22.40
34 15:26.66
4 15:29.06
46 15:30.02
3 15:31.91
31 15:34.86
10 15:36.02
28 15:36.88
5 15:39.95
55 15:43.85
88 15:46.97
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Tegiwa Civic Cup

LAP TIMES  -  Race 23

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steven LAIDLAW

1 1:39.15 1:24.79 1:23.17 1:21.70 1:21.81 1:23.75 1:22.07 1:21.85 1:21.85 1:21.26

11 1:21.00

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Luca DIELLA

1 1:39.39 1:25.71 1:22.97 1:22.29 1:22.87 1:26.06 1:22.72 1:23.69 1:22.74 1:21.65

11 1:21.82

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stu NEALE

1 1:40.12 1:27.35 1:23.43 1:22.22 1:21.96 1:24.02 1:22.61 1:22.36 1:21.61 1:22.34

11 1:21.04

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HUGHES

1 1:41.29 1:28.35 1:25.67 1:23.16 1:23.29 1:23.59 1:23.10 1:23.12 1:22.66 1:22.76

11 1:22.96

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert BAKER

1 1:34.42 1:25.94 1:22.90 1:21.77 1:21.43 1:21.05 1:22.56 1:20.85 1:21.03 1:22.08

11 1:22.33

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver BARSBY

1 1:39.25 1:29.90 1:25.45 1:22.09 1:23.37 1:23.13 1:22.32 1:21.91 1:23.03 1:22.91

11 1:22.66

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ANDERSON

1 1:30.50 1:23.97 1:23.94 1:21.90 1:21.71 1:21.61 1:22.64 1:21.63 1:21.66 1:21.94

11 1:22.61

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve SLAWSON

1 1:39.57 1:28.93 1:27.39 1:27.26 1:25.88 1:33.00

14
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew GAUGLER

1 1:33.58 1:24.24 1:23.50 1:21.97 1:22.13 1:21.93 1:23.24 1:21.91 1:20.93 1:21.44

11 1:21.93

17
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam SHEPHERD

1 1:26.61 1:20.28 1:20.45 1:20.42 1:20.28 1:23.46 1:21.43 1:27.01 1:20.23 1:20.50

11 1:20.57
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18
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel HATHAWAY

1 1:30.70 1:24.53 1:21.75 1:21.26 1:20.70 1:21.22 1:21.92 1:22.30 1:21.84 1:21.44

11 1:21.63

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Endaf OWENS

1 1:29.09 1:22.75 1:20.23 1:19.59 1:20.05 1:20.91 1:20.18 1:22.08 1:20.44 1:21.06

11 1:22.66

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel WEBSTER

1 1:33.07 1:24.51 1:22.06 1:21.54 1:21.93 1:22.57 1:22.14 1:22.51 1:21.32 1:22.13

11 1:22.40

23
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim EVANS

1 1:35.77 1:24.10 1:22.69 1:22.04 1:22.81 1:22.17 1:22.04 1:22.93 1:22.05 1:21.64

11 1:22.86

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SHARPE

1 1:42.38 1:28.63 1:27.09 1:26.88 1:24.46 1:25.40 1:24.28 1:25.08 1:34.08

27
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James GRIFFITHS

1 1:29.17 1:23.59 1:22.16 1:21.44 1:21.23 1:21.82 1:21.59 1:21.04 1:21.09 1:21.06

11 1:21.05

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martyn HATHAWAY

1 1:38.33 1:25.17 1:23.35 1:22.96 1:23.06 1:24.59 1:24.13 1:23.62 1:24.18 1:23.16

11 1:24.33

31
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Antony TURNER

1 1:40.70 1:28.69 1:24.24 1:22.14 1:22.29 1:22.68 1:23.17 1:22.16 1:23.97 1:22.73

11 1:22.09

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew HOUGH

1 1:37.70 1:23.48 1:22.77 1:22.27 1:23.36 1:22.28 1:22.07 1:22.23 1:23.60 1:23.69

11 1:23.21

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HIGGINSON

1 1:27.26 1:20.53 1:20.81 1:20.01 1:19.88 1:26.37 1:20.51 1:20.57 1:20.25 1:20.88

11 1:22.33

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWIFT

1 1:31.21 1:21.21 1:20.85 1:20.10 1:19.87 1:19.90 1:20.09 1:21.41 1:19.50 1:19.58

11 1:20.32

Issued : 23 Aug 15  16:53 Page 2 of 3Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jon PEERLESS

1 1:40.45 1:26.13 1:23.00 1:22.37 1:22.75 1:24.04 1:22.24 1:21.96 1:22.22 1:23.19

11 1:21.67

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BUKY

1 1:37.88 1:24.65 1:22.12 1:21.97 1:22.43 1:21.83 1:22.53 1:22.32 1:22.46 1:22.11

11 1:21.88

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris COOMER

1 1:40.93 1:29.13 1:27.37 1:23.80 1:23.56 1:23.59 1:24.11 1:22.92 1:22.38 1:22.97

11 1:23.09

78
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Danny WINSTANLEY

1 1:35.53 1:23.12 1:22.26 1:20.80 1:21.69 1:21.07 1:20.58 1:20.16 1:20.15 1:20.04

11 1:20.24

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nicholas CHATBURN

1 1:41.69 1:28.72 1:26.48 1:23.93 1:23.57 1:23.76 1:24.73 1:23.50 1:23.04 1:23.13

11 1:24.42

89
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rodren VELLA

1 1:28.78 1:23.33 1:22.45 1:20.98 1:21.72 1:21.74 1:21.02 1:20.99 1:20.72 1:20.41

11 1:19.86

91
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bernard GALEA

1 1:30.99 1:24.78 1:21.56 1:21.16 1:20.80 1:21.25 1:21.47 1:20.45 1:21.16 1:22.34

11 1:20.37
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